

**HB0384/180512/1**

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 384

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Otto” and substitute “Otto, and Mautz”; and in line 6, after “Environment;” insert “making conforming changes;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, strike “an” and substitute “THE ELIGIBLE COSTS TO”; in the same line, strike “of”; and in line 20, strike “for” and substitute “THE ELIGIBLE COSTS OF”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 19, strike “October” and substitute “July”.